

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12017/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in AP No. 51/2005 & AN No. 248/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.R. SHAH TRANSPORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12019 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12020 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12021 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12022 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12024 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner agrees to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court

with permission to file rejoinder affidavit.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before the next date as per rule.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar