

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12017/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2006 in Arbitration
Petition No.51/2005 of the The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE IN BOMBAY.

M.R. SHAH TRANSPORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12019 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12020 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12021 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12022 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12024 of 2007

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Chaudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up before a Bench of which one of us

(R.M. Lodha, J.) is not a member.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr. P.A. Court Master